
Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 13ºC 54%14:00

End 13ºC 54%17:31

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 15 Bruno Tavares Rocha FULLWEAR RP TEAM 11 03:13:06 14:32 [1] 66 Km 02:56

2 14 Rúben Pereira FULLWEAR RP TEAM 11 03:14:52 14:37 [1] 66 Km 02:57

3 47 Paulo Santos Olivtec / Golden Project / Reunidas 11 03:18:18 14:32 [1] 66 Km 03:00

4 59 HELDER RICARDO PEIXOTO Peruf Race Team 10 03:03:14 14:36 [1] 60 Km 03:03

5 71 Jose Leite SRAM/BMC/POVOA DE VARZIM 10 03:06:41 15:18 [1] 60 Km 03:07

6 31 Miguel Pinho Individual 10 03:08:51 15:46 [1] 60 Km 03:09

7 32 Paulo Duarte Individual 10 03:09:35 15:52 [1] 60 Km 03:10

8 5 Paulo Bertrand Bicineves 10 03:14:43 15:38 [1] 60 Km 03:15

9 44 Paulo Pereira NAC BIKE Team *** MEGAFONE 10 03:17:27 15:45 [1] 60 Km 03:17

10 67 João Filipe dos Santos Gomes Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 9 03:00:16 15:36 [1] 54 Km 03:20

11 69 Davide Rocha Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 9 03:00:56 16:23 [1] 54 Km 03:21

12 79 Pedro Bastos vc bike 9 03:01:53 15:30 [1] 54 Km 03:22

13 49 Celso Vieira Olivtec / Golden Project / Reunidas 9 03:04:08 15:57 [1] 54 Km 03:25

14 17 Carlos Almeida Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 03:04:20 16:14 [1] 54 Km 03:25

15 43 Marco Leitão Love Tiles 9 03:04:43 15:37 [1] 54 Km 03:25

16 35 jorge manuel araujo ribeiro Individual 9 03:06:56 16:36 [1] 54 Km 03:28

17 30 Jose Silva Individual 9 03:07:49 17:06 [1] 54 Km 03:29

18 42 Nuno Almeida Intercaimabike 9 03:09:39 16:04 [1] 54 Km 03:31

19 8 Artur Rocha Cadão Douro 9 03:10:25 16:51 [1] 54 Km 03:32

20 64 David silva Peruf Race Team 9 03:12:06 17:08 [1] 54 Km 03:33

21 19 jose oliveira Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 03:15:04 17:02 [1] 54 Km 03:37

22 18 Paulo Pinto Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 03:16:09 19:21 [1] 54 Km 03:38

23 12 jorge silva D+ Team 9 03:16:54 18:29 [1] 54 Km 03:39

24 16 Simão Costa FULLWEAR RP TEAM 9 03:21:59 17:06 [1] 54 Km 03:44

25 38 Jorge Dias Individual 9 03:22:10 18:41 [1] 54 Km 03:45

26 36 Paulo Mota Individual 8 02:50:31 17:07 [1] 48 Km 03:33

27 63 VALERIO SA Peruf Race Team 8 02:59:26 17:03 [1] 48 Km 03:44

28 21 jose filipe silva brandao Individual 8 03:00:26 18:11 [1] 48 Km 03:46

29 75 Carlos Oliveira Superar Desafios 8 03:01:57 17:57 [1] 48 Km 03:47

30 48 António Vieira Pinto Olivtec / Golden Project / Reunidas 8 03:03:06 18:30 [1] 48 Km 03:49

31 40 Marcelo Almeida Intercaimabike 8 03:03:26 19:18 [1] 48 Km 03:49

32 73 Kikas Sousa Superar Desafios 8 03:03:40 17:45 [1] 48 Km 03:50

33 77 Artur Gonçalves Superar Desafios 8 03:03:54 20:17 [1] 48 Km 03:50

34 65 Antonio Miguel Santos Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 8 03:09:21 18:02 [1] 48 Km 03:57

35 70 Fernando Santos Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 8 03:10:49 18:53 [1] 48 Km 03:59

36 6 Pedro Manuel Sequeira Mateus Cadão Douro 8 03:12:15 19:27 [1] 48 Km 04:00

37 45 José Rui Sá Off Road Btt Team 8 03:15:51 19:35 [1] 48 Km 04:05

38 54 Fernando Almeida Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 8 03:16:25 19:07 [1] 48 Km 04:06

39 7 Carla Vieira Carpa 8 03:21:12 21:17 [1] 48 Km 04:12

40 46 BRONX FREITAS NAC BIKE Team *** MEGAFONE 8 03:22:49 20:11 [1] 48 Km 04:14

41 13 Nuno Grave D+ Team 8 03:23:10 19:48 [1] 48 Km 04:14

42 33 Roberto Carlos Silva Individual 7 02:28:47 17:21 [1] 42 Km 03:33

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 25-Mar-2017 17:47
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43 29 José Oliveira Individual 7 02:56:32 19:32 [1] 42 Km 04:12

44 61 PEDRO SOUSA Peruf Race Team 7 03:00:06 19:34 [1] 42 Km 04:17

45 62 MARCO HELDER SOARES 
FRERREIRA Peruf Race Team 7 03:00:07 19:28 [1] 42 Km 04:17

46 53 Rui Silva Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 7 03:00:24 19:06 [1] 42 Km 04:18

47 76 Rui Pinho Superar Desafios 7 03:03:38 17:57 [1] 42 Km 04:22

48 39 Mário Rui Oliveira Tavares Santos Individual 7 03:04:46 19:46 [1] 42 Km 04:24

49 66 Henrique Alves Ferreira Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 7 03:19:18 21:47 [1] 42 Km 04:45

50 56 Paulo Costa Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 6 02:38:19 22:34 [1] 36 Km 04:24

51 57 Paulo Fernandes Tavares Bastos Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 6 02:50:33 25:00 [3] 36 Km 04:44

52 23 Bruno Leite Individual 6 02:55:06 22:36 [1] 36 Km 04:52

53 52 Pedro Miguel Silva Pereira Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 6 03:00:21 21:08 [1] 36 Km 05:01

54 20 António Pinho Individual 6 03:00:22 21:25 [1] 36 Km 05:01

55 68 António Gonçalves Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 6 03:00:44 20:19 [1] 36 Km 05:01

56 37 Rony Santos Individual 6 03:02:00 22:13 [1] 36 Km 05:03

57 218 Adelaide Lopes NAC BIKE Team ***Joni's BIKE 6 03:07:53 26:14 [1] 36 Km 05:13

58 26 Carlos Miguel Silva Jesus Individual 5 02:21:45 21:47 [1] 30 Km 04:44

59 22 André Melo Individual 4 01:24:47 17:33 [1] 24 Km 03:32

60 10 Pedro Silveira cups bar btt team 4 03:00:33 31:46 [1] 24 Km 07:31

61 9 Pedro Assis cups bar btt team 4 03:00:38 30:59 [1] 24 Km 07:32

62 72 Bruno Cardoso Superar Desafios 4 03:01:25 22:38 [1] 24 Km 07:34

63 74 Carlos Henriques Superar Desafios 4 03:01:31 21:39 [1] 24 Km 07:34

64 50 José Sant Olivtec / Golden Project / Reunidas 3 01:26:03 18:46 [1] 18 Km 04:47

65 78 João Campos Termas Hóquei Clube 2 46:16 21:07 [1] 12 Km 03:51

66 25 Diogo jorge correia santos Individual 2 01:53:27 25:36 [1] 12 Km 09:27

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 25-Mar-2017 17:47
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Elite Masculino
1 14 Rúben Pereira FULLWEAR RP TEAM 11 03:14:52 14:37 [1] 66 Km 02:57

2 47 Paulo Santos Olivtec / Golden Project / Reunidas 11 03:18:18 14:32 [1] 66 Km 03:00

3 21 jose filipe silva brandao Individual 8 03:00:26 18:11 [1] 48 Km 03:46

4 45 José Rui Sá Off Road Btt Team 8 03:15:51 19:35 [1] 48 Km 04:05

5 20 António Pinho Individual 6 03:00:22 21:25 [1] 36 Km 05:01

6 9 Pedro Assis cups bar btt team 4 03:00:38 30:59 [1] 24 Km 07:32

7 78 João Campos Termas Hóquei Clube 2 46:16 21:07 [1] 12 Km 03:51

Junior Masculino
1 65 Antonio Miguel Santos Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 8 03:09:21 18:02 [1] 48 Km 03:57

2 6 Pedro Manuel Sequeira Mateus Cadão Douro 8 03:12:15 19:27 [1] 48 Km 04:00

3 66 Henrique Alves Ferreira Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 7 03:19:18 21:47 [1] 42 Km 04:45

4 22 André Melo Individual 4 01:24:47 17:33 [1] 24 Km 03:32

Sub 23 Masculino
1 67 João Filipe dos Santos Gomes Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 9 03:00:16 15:36 [1] 54 Km 03:20

2 43 Marco Leitão Love Tiles 9 03:04:43 15:37 [1] 54 Km 03:25

3 40 Marcelo Almeida Intercaimabike 8 03:03:26 19:18 [1] 48 Km 03:49

4 23 Bruno Leite Individual 6 02:55:06 22:36 [1] 36 Km 04:52

5 25 Diogo jorge correia santos Individual 2 01:53:27 25:36 [1] 12 Km 09:27

Veterano A Masculino
1 15 Bruno Tavares Rocha FULLWEAR RP TEAM 11 03:13:06 14:32 [1] 66 Km 02:56

2 59 HELDER RICARDO PEIXOTO Peruf Race Team 10 03:03:14 14:36 [1] 60 Km 03:03

3 71 Jose Leite SRAM/BMC/POVOA DE VARZIM 10 03:06:41 15:18 [1] 60 Km 03:07

4 31 Miguel Pinho Individual 10 03:08:51 15:46 [1] 60 Km 03:09

5 32 Paulo Duarte Individual 10 03:09:35 15:52 [1] 60 Km 03:10

6 5 Paulo Bertrand Bicineves 10 03:14:43 15:38 [1] 60 Km 03:15

7 44 Paulo Pereira NAC BIKE Team *** MEGAFONE 10 03:17:27 15:45 [1] 60 Km 03:17

8 69 Davide Rocha Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 9 03:00:56 16:23 [1] 54 Km 03:21

9 79 Pedro Bastos vc bike 9 03:01:53 15:30 [1] 54 Km 03:22

10 30 Jose Silva Individual 9 03:07:49 17:06 [1] 54 Km 03:29

11 8 Artur Rocha Cadão Douro 9 03:10:25 16:51 [1] 54 Km 03:32

12 12 jorge silva D+ Team 9 03:16:54 18:29 [1] 54 Km 03:39

13 16 Simão Costa FULLWEAR RP TEAM 9 03:21:59 17:06 [1] 54 Km 03:44

14 73 Kikas Sousa Superar Desafios 8 03:03:40 17:45 [1] 48 Km 03:50

15 70 Fernando Santos Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 8 03:10:49 18:53 [1] 48 Km 03:59

16 13 Nuno Grave D+ Team 8 03:23:10 19:48 [1] 48 Km 04:14

17 33 Roberto Carlos Silva Individual 7 02:28:47 17:21 [1] 42 Km 03:33

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 13ºC 54%14:00

End 10ºC 81%17:31

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 25-Mar-2017 17:46
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18 29 José Oliveira Individual 7 02:56:32 19:32 [1] 42 Km 04:12

19 61 PEDRO SOUSA Peruf Race Team 7 03:00:06 19:34 [1] 42 Km 04:17

20 53 Rui Silva Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 7 03:00:24 19:06 [1] 42 Km 04:18

21 52 Pedro Miguel Silva Pereira Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 6 03:00:21 21:08 [1] 36 Km 05:01

22 68 António Gonçalves Sportarc.BTT / BTTArouca 6 03:00:44 20:19 [1] 36 Km 05:01

23 26 Carlos Miguel Silva Jesus Individual 5 02:21:45 21:47 [1] 30 Km 04:44

24 10 Pedro Silveira cups bar btt team 4 03:00:33 31:46 [1] 24 Km 07:31

25 72 Bruno Cardoso Superar Desafios 4 03:01:25 22:38 [1] 24 Km 07:34

Veterano B Feminino
1 7 Carla Vieira Carpa 8 03:21:12 21:17 [1] 48 Km 04:12

2 218 Adelaide Lopes NAC BIKE Team ***Joni's BIKE 6 03:07:53 26:14 [1] 36 Km 05:13

Veterano B Masculino
1 49 Celso Vieira Olivtec / Golden Project / Reunidas 9 03:04:08 15:57 [1] 54 Km 03:25

2 17 Carlos Almeida Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 03:04:20 16:14 [1] 54 Km 03:25

3 35 jorge manuel araujo ribeiro Individual 9 03:06:56 16:36 [1] 54 Km 03:28

4 42 Nuno Almeida Intercaimabike 9 03:09:39 16:04 [1] 54 Km 03:31

5 18 Paulo Pinto Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 03:16:09 19:21 [1] 54 Km 03:38

6 36 Paulo Mota Individual 8 02:50:31 17:07 [1] 48 Km 03:33

7 63 VALERIO SA Peruf Race Team 8 02:59:26 17:03 [1] 48 Km 03:44

8 75 Carlos Oliveira Superar Desafios 8 03:01:57 17:57 [1] 48 Km 03:47

9 48 António Vieira Pinto Olivtec / Golden Project / Reunidas 8 03:03:06 18:30 [1] 48 Km 03:49

10 54 Fernando Almeida Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 8 03:16:25 19:07 [1] 48 Km 04:06

11 46 BRONX FREITAS NAC BIKE Team *** MEGAFONE 8 03:22:49 20:11 [1] 48 Km 04:14

12 62 MARCO HELDER SOARES 
FRERREIRA Peruf Race Team 7 03:00:07 19:28 [1] 42 Km 04:17

13 76 Rui Pinho Superar Desafios 7 03:03:38 17:57 [1] 42 Km 04:22

14 56 Paulo Costa Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 6 02:38:19 22:34 [1] 36 Km 04:24

15 57 Paulo Fernandes Tavares Bastos Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 6 02:50:33 25:00 [3] 36 Km 04:44

16 37 Rony Santos Individual 6 03:02:00 22:13 [1] 36 Km 05:03

17 74 Carlos Henriques Superar Desafios 4 03:01:31 21:39 [1] 24 Km 07:34

Veterano C Masculino
1 64 David silva Peruf Race Team 9 03:12:06 17:08 [1] 54 Km 03:33

2 19 jose oliveira Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 03:15:04 17:02 [1] 54 Km 03:37

3 38 Jorge Dias Individual 9 03:22:10 18:41 [1] 54 Km 03:45

4 77 Artur Gonçalves Superar Desafios 8 03:03:54 20:17 [1] 48 Km 03:50

5 39 Mário Rui Oliveira Tavares Santos Individual 7 03:04:46 19:46 [1] 42 Km 04:24

6 50 José Sant Olivtec / Golden Project / Reunidas 3 01:26:03 18:46 [1] 18 Km 04:47

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 25-Mar-2017 17:46
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

13ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 NAC BIKE TEAM *** MEGAFONE 1 10 03:02:30 60 Km

211 Rui Correia 5 15:23 30 Km

212 Samuel Coelho 5 17:25 30 Km

2 Garagem Paciência Bike Team 1 10 03:03:19 60 Km

203 Anselmo Azevedo 5 18:05 30 Km

204 Raul Nora 5 15:31 30 Km

3 NAC BIKE Team *** MEGAFONE 3 10 03:09:18 60 Km

216 Marco Gonçalves 5 18:38 30 Km

215 Vítor Paiva 5 17:55 30 Km

4 Bicineves/Bike Fontela 10 03:12:00 60 Km

201 João Alves 5 18:05 30 Km

202 Marco Henriques 5 17:31 30 Km

5 Individual mix 9 03:04:49 54 Km

206 José Brito 4 20:53 24 Km

205 Tiago Brito 5 17:07 30 Km

6 INTERCAIMABIKE 2 9 03:21:12 54 Km

209 Laura Bastos 4 25:15 24 Km

210 Carlos Almeida 5 16:49 30 Km

7 NAC BIKE Team *** MEGAFONE 2 8 03:04:05 48 Km

213 Rui Pinho 5 19:02 30 Km

214 Paulo Sergio 3 23:30 18 Km

8 INTERCAIMABIKE 1 8 03:05:52 48 Km

208 Filipe Ferreira 4 22:04 24 Km

207 Marcelo Sousa 4 20:56 24 Km

9 Team btt 8 03:15:33 48 Km

223 Rui Miguel Cancela Soares 4 21:49 24 Km

224 Paulo Sergio Silva Gomes 4 21:46 24 Km

10 Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 1 7 03:26:57 42 Km

219 Ana Mafalda Correia 3 27:06 18 Km

220 Gonçalo Alexandre de Jesus Almeida 4 26:16 24 Km

11 Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas 2 6 03:00:35 36 Km

221 Alfredo Filipe Jesus Rodrigues 3 26:32 18 Km

222 Luis Manuel Tavares Brito 3 24:39 18 Km

14:08 54%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 25-Mar-2017 17:46
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3H MIX LAP 6 KM


